

SAP No : 20260104

Declaration of Conformity for Food Contact Materials

We confirm that for the production of the piping bags, the following statements apply:

Material description: PE tube film

Resins combination

HD3355F,LD2420D,5401G,LL1002AY

1° Intended food contact

This packaging material is suitable for all types of food (see under *General* below).

Type of food (e.g. infant product, culinary product, confectionery).

Description of the suitability for food contact, i.e. suitable for all types of food or only one/several of the following categories:

2° Legal compliance

a) Europe

We confirm that the packaging materials what we produced

complies with Framework Regulation 1935/2004 and Commission Regulation 2023/2006 Good Manufacturing Practice.

When relevant, compliance with

- Folded Cooking Bag with clip and sticker: EC Regulation 10/2011 (as amended by date)

(Please state according to components)

☐ Plastic materials: EU 10/2011 (as amended by date). EU 10/2011

If not regulated at European Union level, compliance with one of the Member States' regulation, e.g. German BfR Recommendation, Dutch Warenwet, French Document 1227, etc. is required. (Remark: Reference texts to be explicitly mentioned).

Compliance with non-regulatory texts (e.g. Council of Europe resolutions, Exclusion list of CEPE). (Remark: Reference texts to be explicitly mentioned).

b) FDA

We confirm that the packaging materials what we produced

complies with the US Food, Drug and Cosmetic regulation of the United States of America as set out in the Code of Federal Regulations of the US Food and Drug Administration (FDA), under 21 CFR (Part 177.1520).

i - Overall migration:

a) Europe

Measured referring to applicable EC legislations (EC Directives 85/572/EEC and 82/711/EEC as amended by date, and until Jan 1st 2013; then directive 85/572 will be replaced by regulation 10/2011 and corresponding stimulants too; directive 82/711 will be replaced by regulation 10/2011 only in 2016). Results of the migration tests must be carried out in relevant food simulants.

Item	Test condition	Norm (mg/d m ²)	Overall Migration test result
Overall migration (10% ethanol)	175°C, 2H	10	ND
Overall migration (20% ethanol)	175°C, 2H	10	ND
Overall migration (95% ethanol)	60°C, 6H	10	ND
Overall migration (3% acetic acid)	175°C, 2H	10	ND
Overall migration (vegetable oil)	60°C, 4H	10	ND
Poly (2,6-diphenyl-1,4-phenyl ether)	220°C, 2H	10	ND

b) FDA

Measured according to FDA21 cfr 177.1520 .

Item	Test Conditions	Norm	Test result
Extractable fraction	N-hexane at 50°C for 2 hours	<5.5%(w/w)	<1.2%(w/w)
Density	Density at 23°C	0.85~1.00(g/cm ³)	0.9
Soluble fraction in xylene	Xylene	11.3%(w/w)	3.2%(w/w)

ii – Specific migration

□ List of monomers/additives **having a restriction** (in current Directives as amended by date):

Name of Monomer/Additive	PM/REF N° and/or CAS N°	Restriction, e.g. SML*
no		

General

By observing the above regulations, we have fulfilled our duty of care regarding the compliance of the product we supply.



Date: Jan 4th, 2026

Sign: *Lu Ceren*